

English

MyToys - MyBunny - User Manual Rabbit Vibrator

MyBunny is a new toy that combines the thrusting power that customers love with a strong external vibrator. It uses an innovative linear electric motor featuring more depth, enough moving length and more thrusting power to satisfy women's real desire. Moreover, expand your sexual universe with MyBunny which thrusts internally and vibrates externally... providing everything you ever wanted!

Features:

- Deep & strong thrusting movement
- Powerful clit vibration
- 70 ways to enjoy thrusting and vibration, separately or in combination
- Shaped to massage the G-spot and to stimulate the clit
- Soft and body safe silicone material with a matte coating
- Rechargeable
- Splash proof

Quick Start

Get Started

1. Charging

Please completely charge the vibrator using the included USB charging cable. It takes about 2 hours.

LEDs flash in red: charging

LEDs light in red: fully charged

2. Operation

Travel lock: Please unlock the product by keeping the and buttons pressed for 2 seconds until the product vibrates twice and the two buttons flash in red.

Please lock the product by keeping the and buttons pressed for 2 seconds until the product vibrates twice and the two buttons flash in red.

Turn on: Press and hold the button for 1.5 seconds to turn on both two motors.

Turn off: Press and hold the button for 2 seconds to turn off both two motors.

Adjust thrusting speed: Short click to cycle through 7 thrusting speeds. Press and hold the button for 2 seconds to turn off the thrusting motion.

Adjust vibration mode: Short click to cycle through 10 vibrating modes. Press and hold the button for 2 seconds to turn off the vibration.

Specification

Model No.: MT-MI-002
Material: Body-safe silicone, ABS
Size: 244mm x 36mm, 126mm (insertable length)
Thrusting speeds: 7
Vibration pattern: 10
Battery supply: rechargeable 850mAh lithium battery
Operating time: 45 minutes
Charging time: 2 hours

Care and Guarantee

Before and after each use, please rinse the product with water and soap (please do not use it in water) and keep it afterwards in a dry and cool place. The product is guaranteed for 1 year from the date of purchase. Your statutory rights are not affected. If you experience problems, please contact the vendor you bought the product from.

German

MyToys - MyBunny - Bedienungsanleitung Kräftiger selbst-stoßende Rabbit Vibrator

MyBunny ist ein neues Produkt welches die kräftige Stoßbewegung, die unsere Kunden so lieben, mit einer kräftigen Vibration kombiniert. Das Produkt nutzt einen innovativen Linear-Motor, um eine größere Stoßhöhe, mehr erdübaren Länge sowie mehr Stoßkraft zu realisieren. Erweitern Sie Ihren sexuellen Horizont mit MyBunny und seiner internen Stoßbewegung und externen Vibrations-Stimulation... alles, wovon Sie immer geträumt haben!

Besondere Merkmale:

- Tiefe und kräftige Stoßbewegung
- Kräftige Vibrationen ergänzen eine effektive Klitoris-Stimulation
- 70 Kombinationen aus Stoßbewegung und Vibration, separat oder zusammen
- Designed for the G-Punkt Massage und Kitzler-Stimulation
- Weiches und hautfreundliches Silikon mit matter Oberfläche
- Wiederaufladbar
- Spritzwasser geschützt

Übersicht

Handhabung

1. Aufladen

Bitte laden Sie das Gerät mit Hilfe des mitgelieferten USB Ladekabels vollständig auf (es dauert ca. 2 Stunden).

LEDs blinken rot: Ladepress noch nicht beendet

LEDs leuchten rot: vollständig aufgeladen

2. Bedienung

Reisesperre: Bitte entsperren Sie das Produkt, indem Sie die Tasten und 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten bis das Gerät zweimal vibriert und die zwei Tasten rot blinken.

Bitte sperren Sie das Produkt, indem Sie die Tasten und 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten bis das Gerät zweimal vibriert und die zwei Tasten rot blinken.

Einschalten: Drücke die Taste und halte diese 1.5 Sekunden gedrückt, um beide Motoren einzuschalten.

Ausschalten: Drücke die Taste und halte diese 2 Sekunden gedrückt, um beide Motoren auszuschalten.

Einstellung der Stoßgeschwindigkeit: Drücken Sie kurz die Taste um zwischen den 7 Stoßgeschwindigkeiten zu wechseln. Sie können die Stoßbewegung ausschalten indem Sie die Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

Einstellung des Vibrationsmusters: Drücken Sie kurz die Taste um zwischen den 10 Vibrationsmustern zu wechseln. Sie können die Vibration ausschalten indem Sie die Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

Spezifikation

Model No.: MT-MI-002
Material: Hautfreundliches Silikon, ABS
Maße: 244mm x 36mm, 126mm (Einführbare Länge)
Geräusch: 69db
Stoßgeschwindigkeiten: 7
Vibrationsmuster: 10
Stromversorgung: wiederaufladbarer 850mAh Lithium Akku
Betriebszeit: 45 Minuten
Ladzeit: 2 Stunden

Pflege und Garantie

Spülen Sie das Produkt vor und nach Benutzung mit Seife und warmem Wasser ab (Bitte nicht im Wasser einschalten). Bewahren Sie das Gerät an einem trockenen und kühlen Platz auf.

Für dieses Produkt wird eine Garantiezeit von einem Jahr ab Kaufdatum gewährt. Ihre gesetzlichen Ansprüche bleiben davon unberührt. Sollten Probleme auftreten, wenden Sie sich bitte an den Händler, der Ihnen das Produkt verkauft hat.

Chinese

強力自动抽插双点振动棒

MyBunny是MyToys新出的一款产品。该产品结合了抽插运动的同时满足了用户对外部强劲刺激的需求。它仍然采用创新的直线电机马达，带来比市面上同类产品更加深入，更加强劲的抽插运动。满足女性真实欲望。MyBunny棒集强力抽插刺激G点，同时外部夹耳刺激阴蒂，满足你的一切欲望！

特点:

- 深层强力抽插运动
- 强劲的神震动
- 多达70种抽插和震动模式，单独或者结合
- 完美刺激G点和阴蒂
- 软硅胶，性温触感
- 可充电设计
- 防水

快速使用

开始使用

1. 充电

首次使用请充电2小时

LED灯红色亮: 充电完成

2. 操作

旅行锁: 请按按钮和 2秒直到产品震动2次, 两个按键闪烁红灯, 产品解锁成功. 请按按钮和 2秒直到产品震动2次, 两个按键闪烁红灯, 产品锁定成功.

开机: 按压 1.5秒开启两个马达运行

关机: 按压 2秒关闭两个马达运行

切换神触频率: 短按 循环切换7种不同的频率. 按压此按键之秒关闭抽插运动

切换震动频率: 短按 循环切换10种震动模式. 按压此按键之秒关闭震动

Korean

강력한 자동피스톤 더블포인트 진동기

MyBunny는 MyToys가 새로 출시한 제품으로 본 제품은 피스톤 운동용 강력한 동시에 사용자의 외부의 강력한 자극에 대한 욕망을 충족시키기 위해 디자인되었습니다. MyBunny는 강력하고 부드러운 질감을 제공하는 선형 모터로 더 깊은 진폭과 충분한 이동 길이를 제공합니다. 또한, 더 깊은 진폭과 충분한 이동 길이를 제공합니다. MyBunny는 강력하고 부드러운 질감을 제공하는 선형 모터로 더 깊은 진폭과 충분한 이동 길이를 제공합니다. MyBunny는 강력하고 부드러운 질감을 제공하는 선형 모터로 더 깊은 진폭과 충분한 이동 길이를 제공합니다.

특징:

- 깊고 강한 피스톤 운동
- 강한 클리토리스 자극
- 70가지 식욕과 진동 모드들 단독 혹은 결합하여 즐기실 수 있습니다.
- G점과 클리토리스를 완벽하게 자극
- 소프트 실리콘으로 부드러운 촉감 선사
- 충전 가능 디자인
- 물이 튀는 것을 방지

빠른 시작

사용시작

1. 충전

처음 사용하실 경우 2시간 충전해주시요

LED라이트가 붉은색 점등: 충전 상태

LED라이트가 붉은색 점등: 충전 완료

2. 조작

여행락: 버튼을 누르고 버튼을 2초간 눌러 제품이 2번 진동하고 두개 버튼에 빨간 불이 깜빡이면 제품이 잠금 해제 됩니다. 버튼을 누르고 버튼을 2초간 눌러 제품이 2번 진동하고 두개 버튼에 빨간 불이 깜빡이면 제품이 잠금 됩니다.

특징: 버튼을 1.5초간 눌러 두개의 모터를 작동시킵니다. 버튼을 누르고 버튼을 2초간 눌러 두개의 모터를 끕니다. 신속속회수 전환: 버튼을 짧게 눌러 7가지 서로 다른 주파율을 전환할 수 있습니다. 이 버튼을 2초간 누르면 피스톤 운동을 종료할 수 있습니다. 진동주파수 전환: 버튼을 짧게 눌러 10가지 진동 모드로 전환할 수 있습니다. 이 버튼을 2초간 누르면 진동을 끌 수 있습니다.

규격 파라미터

모델: MT-MI-002
재료: 실리콘, ABS
사이즈: 244mm x 36mm, 126mm (삽입크기)
피스톤 주파수: 7
진동 패턴: 10
전력 공급: 850mAh 리튬 배터리
운영 시간: 45분
충전 시간: 2시간

관리 및 보증

사용 전/후에 물과 비누로 씻어주시고 (수중에서 사용하지 마십시오!) 그 후에 건조하고 서늘한 장소에 보관하십시오. 제품은 구입일로부터 1년간 보증됩니다. 문제가 발생시, 제품을 구입하신 매장에 문의하십시오.

Japanese

強力自動抜き挿し二点振動棒

MyBunnyは、MyToysによって新しくリリースされた製品であり、当製品は、抜き挿し運動と結びつき、これと同時に、ユーザーによる外部の刺激に対するニーズを満たします。これは、相変わらず革新的な直線モーターを使用して、より一般的な別製品より、一層奥まで深く、一層強い抜き挿し運動を実現し、女性の真実の欲望を刺激します。MyBunny棒は、強い抜き挿し力でG点を刺激します。これは同時に、外部のクリトリスは、徹底刺激してあなたの一切の欲望を満たします!

特徴:

- 深层強力な抜き挿し運動
- 強力な刺激
- 70種の伸縮と振動モードを享受でき、単独又は総合的なもの。
- G点と陰核を完璧に刺激します。
- 柔らかいシリカゲル、シルクの滑らかな触感を有します。充電可能な設計
- 水はね防止

クイック起動

使用開始

1. 充電

初めて使用する時、2時間充電してください。LEDライトの表示が赤色である場合：充電状態

LEDライトが赤いままです。充電完了

2. 操作

旅行ロック: 押してから 2秒を経過した後、製品が2回振動するまで操作します; 二つのボタンで赤ランプが交代に点滅すると、製品アンロックが成功します。押しから 2秒を経過した後、製品が2回振動するまで操作します。二つのボタンで赤ランプが交代に点滅すると、製品ロックが成功します。

起動: 押してから 1.5秒を経過した後、二つのモーター運行を起動します。

シャットダウン: 押してから 2秒を経過した後、二つのモーター運行をオフにします。

伸縮強度の切り替え: 循環を短く押して7種の異なる周波数を切り替えます。このボタンを2秒間押して振動をオフにします。

切り替え自動周波数: 循環を短く押して10種の異なる振動モードを切り替えます。このボタンを2秒間押して振動をオフにします。

規格パラメータ

製品モデル: MT-MI-002
材質: シリカゲル, ABS
寸法: 244mm x 36mm, 126mm (挿入寸法)
抜き挿し周波数: 7
振動モード: 10
駆動バッテリー: 850mAhリチウムイオン電池
稼働時間: 45分間
充電時間: 2時間

使用上のご注意と製品保証

ご使用の前は水と石鹸で 洗ってください (水中では使用しないでください)。その後、乾燥した清潔な布で保管してください。本製品はご購入日より1年の保証がおります。何らかの故障がございましたら、お買い求めの先までお問い合わせください。

MyToys

my toys, my joy!

USER MANUAL
MyBunny Powerful Auto-Thrusting Rabbit Vibrator